## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NISSAN MOTOR MANUFACTURING (UK) LTD.	03/11/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	221-0023

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8029048

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)672-5399

 Phone:
 202-672-5300

 Email:
 rfeimster@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GLENN LAW

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP SUITE 500

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 040302-0661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renell G. Feimster for Glenn Law

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0595

OF \$40.00 8029048

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

This deed of assignment is made  $3^{cd}$  November 2011 by and between

NISSAN MOTOR MANUFACTURING (UK) LTD.

having its registered address at:

Washington Road Sunderland Tyne and Wear SR5 3NS

With offices at: Cranfield Technology Park Bedfordshire, MK43 0DB United Kingdom

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns, unto:

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

having an address at

2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0023 Japan

all right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention and the patent therefor, identified as follows:

PATENT NUMBER ISSUE DATE TITLE

8,029,048 October 4, 2011 IMPROVING THE RIGIDITY OF VEHICLE BODY PANELS

WASH\_8278280.1

-1-

including all reissue and extensions of said Letters Patent. This Assignment is under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company: NISSAN MOTOR MANUFACTURING (UK) LTD.

Date: 3/u/u

By: Ale ZM Name: Akio Yamada

Title:

e: Director

Date: 3/11/11

WITNESS: WITNESS:

Note: <u>Prima facie</u> evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul.